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This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 04/06/2010.
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Motor Vehicle Theft

All Other

From Coin Oper. Dev.
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From Motor Vehicle
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Purse Snatching

Pocket Picking
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Attemped Entry

No Forced Entry

Forced Entry

Burglary

Other
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Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm

Aggravated Assault

Other

Hands/Fists/Feet

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm
Robbery
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Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Forcible Sex Offenses

Other
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Knife/Cutting Instr.

Firearm
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2008INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2008PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

20,501

2,561
17,940

$ 39,977,704

$ 7,827,381

29,724
25,383

4,341
22,651

7,073

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2009

2009

12 8 -33.3
1 0

46 28 -39.1
15 11 -26.7

35 39 11.4

455 459 0.9

0 1
2,566 2,453 -4.4

62 50 -19.4

4 11 175.0

3,196 3,060 -4.3

46 40 -13.0
27 23 -14.8

6 9 50.0
4 4 0.0
9 4 -55.6

316 282 -10.8
157 121 -22.9

38 23 -39.5

121 138 14.0

775 725 -6.5
341 325 -4.7

54 52 -3.7
308 292 -5.2

72 56 -22.2
1,697 1,514 -10.8

493 449 -8.9
282 270 -4.3
232 223 -3.9
690 572 -17.1

6,199 5,858 -5.5
3,905 3,649 -6.6
1,886 1,824 -3.3

408 385 -5.6
13,520 10,844 -19.8

6 8 33.3
51 10 -80.4

2,803 2,645 -5.6
3,237 2,635 -18.6
1,009 904 -10.4

417 391 -6.2
1,694 1,504 -11.2

31 33 6.5
4,272 2,714 -36.5
1,493 1,238 -17.1

24,046 20,501 -14.7

January - December 2009

2,099,081 24,483
7,174,670 161,915

796,006 117,065
11,861,822 6,170,574

2,543,672 50,163
3,507,221 114,416

402,541 31,816
3,237,735 33,747

460,663 38,868
1,800 0

7,892,493 1,084,334

39,977,704 7,827,381

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2009.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Lee County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

6 1 -83.3
4 3 -25.0

145 114 -21.4
2 3 50.0

1 3 200.0
2 1 -50.0

34 19 -44.1
1 0

1 1 0.0
1 1 0.0

119 136 14.3
0 0
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CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2009

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2005
2006
2007

21,565
23,200
25,951

1.9
7.6

11.9

2,986
3,157
3,329

2008 24,046 -7.3 2,834

2.7
5.7
5.4

-14.9

18,579
20,043
22,622
21,212

1.8
7.9

12.9
-6.2

549,442
585,608
615,741
623,725

2009 20,501 -14.7 2,561 -9.6 17,940 -15.4 615,124

Crime
Rate

3,924.9

3,332.8
3,855.2
4,214.6
3,961.7

% CH % CH

-3.3
0.9
6.4

-8.5
-13.6

5.4
6.6
5.1
1.3

-1.4

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 0 18 1 0 0 4 2 6
Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forcible Sex Offenses 78 3 3 22 12 12 25 1 36

Forcible Rape 28 2 1 8 5 5 7 0 12
Forcible Sodomy 11 1 0 2 0 2 6 0 6
Forcible Fondling 39 0 2 12 7 5 12 1 18

Aggravated Assault 459 84 39 54 45 28 145 64 319
Aggravated Stalking 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Simple Assault 2,453 520 303 160 190 54 877 349 1,608
Threat/Intimidation 50 12 4 2 1 4 10 17 26
Simple Stalking 11 4 0 0 0 0 4 3 6

TOTAL OFFENSES 3,060 624 350 239 248 98 1,065 436 2,002

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 654
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
193Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 296
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

15 3 0
6 1 0
0 1 0
0 0 0
3 0 0
1 2 0
1 2 0

19 20 1
0 0 0
0 14 0

45 43 1


